specified under Sections 139 and 141 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Audit and
Auditors) Rules, 2014.

Details required to be provided as per Regulation 36(3) in relation to the appointment of the Statutory Auditors
is provided below:

Particulars  Details

Remuneration of Rs. 2,50,000  (Rupees two lakh fifty
thousand only) plus applicable taxes and reimbursement
of out-of pocket expenses incurred be paid to M/s. Mangla
Associates, Chartered Accountants as the Auditors of
the Company to conduct the audit for each financial year.

The Board of Directors of the Company subject to the